












National Institute of Food Technology Entrepreneurship andManagement Kundi, 

Sonepat, Haryana 
(An Institute of National Importance) 

Academic Calendar for 2022-23 (M. Tech & MBA) 

F. No. N/De/D/2022/2 Date: 29.12.2022 

With the approval of Competent Authority the Academic Calendar for Even Semester for the academic year 2022-23 M. 

Tech (2 & 4 Sem) & MBA (2h Sem) programme is notified as under: 

Important dates (Day) 

29.12.2022 (Thursday) to 
08.01.2023 (Sunday) 

Major Activities 

Commencement of registration of M. Tech. (2& 4 Sem) & MBA 

(2 Sem) without late fees 

09.01.2023 (Monday) 
Commencenment of classes/ academic activities for M. Tech.(2 & 4 
Sem)& MBA (2 Sem) 

Mid-term Examination 22.03.2023 (Wednesday) to 

28.03.2023 (Tuesday) 

30.04.2023 (Sunday) Last date of submission of mid-term marks on EMS portal 

Faculty members to notify the list of the students below 75% 
attendance (Circulation of Tentative Debarred List based onattendance) 

14.05.2023 

(Sunday) 
15.05.2023 (Monday) to 

29.05.2023 (Monday) 
Doubt revision sessions and spill over academic activities 

Latest by 16.05.2023(Tuesday) Submission of documents by DSW office for the grace/ waiver ofl 0% of 
attendance to students for Extracurricular activities 

Completion of syllabus (theory and practical) Reference date for 
identification of debarred students on the basis of attendance of 

29.05.2023 (Monday) 

students below 75% as per PG Regulations 

30.05.2023 Declaration of list of students not eligible to appear in final exams,if any as 

per the regulations.) 

End Semester Exam of M. Tech. 2 sem & MBA 2d sem and including back 
(Tuesday) 

05.06.2023 (Monday) 
to 16.06.2023 (Friday ) papers 

Duration of Practical exam as per the teaching time table (To benotified by 
faculty Vc or Examination Cell) 

18.06.2023 (Sunday) to 
22.06.2023 (Thursday) 

0. 

Final viva-voce and Thesis submission 31/05/2023 to 22/06/2023 

12 Declaration of result of Even Semester 2023 31.07.2023 (Monday) 

13 Village Adoption Program Will be notified separately by 
VAP Cell 

4 Internship Will be notified separately by 
CRD 

DeanPGs) 
Copy to: 

PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for information 

Registrar for information 

All Deans/ HoDs/ DSsW/ CoE for information and needful 

All Students of M. Tech 

AK (11 to upload on website 






